

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 2663 of 2025**

=====  
GHANSHYAMBHAI PARSOTAMBHAI RATHOD (LUHAR)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.  
=====

Appearance:

MR KUNAL MEHTA FOR MR K T BELADIYA(9101) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR.DARSHAN A. DAVE(7921) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1  
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL**

**Date : 20/02/2026**

**ORAL ORDER**

At the request of learned Advocate Mr. Kunal Mehta for learned Advocate Mr. K.T. Beladiya for the applicant, list the matter on 13.03.2026.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

NIRU

**(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)**